



General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2023

LCO No. 8882



Offered by:
SEN. KISSEL, 7th Dist.

To: Subst. House Bill No. 6738

File No. 831

Cal. No. 566

**"AN ACT CONCERNING COMPASSIONATE OR MEDICAL PAROLE
AND CREDITS AWARDED FOR RELEASE DURING AN
EMERGENCY DECLARATION AND SENTENCE COMMUTATIONS
BY THE BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES."**

-
- 1 In line 16, strike "three members" and insert "seven members of the
2 board" in lieu thereof
- 3 In line 18, after "chairperson" insert ", and the Commissioner of
4 Correction and the Lieutenant Governor"
- 5 In line 48, bracket "three members" and after the closing bracket insert
6 "seven members of the board" in lieu thereof
- 7 In line 50, after "chairperson" insert ", and the Commissioner of
8 Correction and the Lieutenant Governor"
- 9 In line 241, after "board," insert "as described in subsection (e) of
10 section 54-124a of the general statutes, as amended by this act,"